
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 5/20/2019 6/2/2019-

6/7/2019
 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            71  2,970.75 05/23/2019 221405 SURFACE

            71  246.33 05/30/2019 221404 SURFACE

            71  610.47 05/30/2019 221406 SURFACE

 3,827.55ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

        103989  8.80 05/30/2019 75434/F MISC SUPPLIES

        103989  47.41 05/30/2019 75441/F MISC SUPPLIES - PS

        103989  13.76 05/30/2019 75478-/ CLEANER DRAIN ACID

        103989  8.80 05/23/2019 75335/F JNT CMPND LT WT

 78.77DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER CORP

        104106  252.60 05/23/2019 R131718 INVENTORY ITEMS

 252.60HARDER CORP Total

      139 AFLAC

 19.80 05/24/2019 ACAN190524135610FD   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 38.58 05/24/2019 ACAN190524135610PD   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 97.37 05/24/2019 ACAN190524135610PW   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 05/24/2019 ADIS190524135610FD   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 22.85 05/24/2019 ADIS190524135610FN   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 92.20 05/24/2019 ADIS190524135610PD   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 75.82 05/24/2019 ADIS190524135610PW   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 05/24/2019 AHIC190524135610FD   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 05/24/2019 AHIC190524135610PD   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 33.84 05/24/2019 AHIC190524135610PW   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 57.23 05/24/2019 APAC190524135610FD   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 05/24/2019 APAC190524135610FN   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 55.50 05/24/2019 APAC190524135610PD   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 25.80 05/24/2019 APAC190524135610PW   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 17.04 05/24/2019 ASPE190524135610PW   0AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 77.96 05/24/2019 AVOL190524135610PD   0AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 63.94 05/24/2019 AVOL190524135610PW   0AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 735.65AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

        103829  950.00 05/23/2019 143891 SABER SHUTOFF

        104282  630.00 05/30/2019 144035 SCENE LIGHT

        103713  1,425.00 05/30/2019 144307 EXL EXTEND LIFE BATTERY

        103828  6,445.00 05/30/2019 144682 STRONGARM KIT/PLATE KIT

 9,450.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

        104356  290.43 05/31/2019 SI-506840 50% PRE BILL PANIC BUTTON

 290.43ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      160 ALFA LAVAL INC

        103779  15,179.88 05/30/2019 279753211 FIELD SUPPORT

 15,179.88ALFA LAVAL INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

        104184  149.70 05/23/2019 349098 235/55R18 100V

 149.70ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      182 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

        104302  130.57 05/30/2019 11172476 ROPE ASSUMBLY

 130.57ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC Total

      205 AT&T CLAIMS

 153.41 05/23/2019 AMER-21-201902-08-0089CL#AMER-21-201902-08-0089-SZB

 153.41AT&T CLAIMS Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 630.03 06/02/2019 5208821 MONTHLY SVCS

 630.03ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         97979  3,599.04 05/30/2019 18376F7 SVC @ 315 KIRK RD

        103743  2,853.50 05/30/2019 19174F BORING 545 S RANDALL RD

        103873  17,327.10 05/30/2019 19201F SVC ELM/ROOSEVELT

        103873  6,795.45 05/30/2019 19201F2 SVC @ ELM/ROOSEVELT

        103947  6,970.62 05/30/2019 19219F BORING 2903 CAMPTON HILL RD

 37,545.71ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         97640  4,981.00 05/23/2019 1330201905 APRIL POSTAGE UTILITY BILLING

         97640  1,877.07 05/23/2019 27549 PRINTING SERVICES APRIL

 6,858.07ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

        104320  932.58 05/30/2019 23810 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104149  1,165.75 05/30/2019 23811 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104149  3,745.00 05/30/2019 23816 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,843.33ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      274 ASSOC OF STATE FLOODPLAIN

        104417  50.00 05/30/2019 051119 CERTIFIED FLOODPLAIN MANAGER

 50.00 05/30/2019 073119 RENEWAL CFM - M HAWK

 100.00ASSOC OF STATE FLOODPLAIN Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 22.90 05/30/2019 326944-23 S KEMPH

 39.00 05/23/2019 051319JL RENEWAL - J LARSEN

 22.90 05/23/2019 451303 R HELFINSTINE

 84.80ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

        100315  18,415.34 05/23/2019 31429 LEAK DETECTION 2018-19

        100314  34,443.00 05/30/2019 31431 VALVE EXERCISING SVCS 18-19

 52,858.34ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      284 AT&T

 81.03 05/30/2019 050819-0519 INTERNET 5/9/19-6/8/19

 61.53 05/23/2019 050519-627 MONTHLY SVC

 142.56AT&T Total

      285 AT&T

 1,875.60 05/23/2019 4563228406 MONTHLY SVC

 1,875.60AT&T Total

      289 D&A POWERTRAIN COMPONENTS INC

        104341  1,923.00 05/30/2019 226041 VEH 1880 RO 62489 REPAIR

 1,923.00D&A POWERTRAIN COMPONENTS INC Total

      324 ERIC BAUWENS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 14.00 05/23/2019 052919 PER DIEM 5-29-19

 14.00ERIC BAUWENS Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

        104314  302.29 05/30/2019 9088845537 SUPPLIES ELEC DEPT

 302.29AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      342 BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC

        104161  2,473.00 05/30/2019 48000886 MICRO STATION

 2,473.00BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

        104366  294.56 05/30/2019 8746 REPAIR 15 INTERNTL DUMP

        104421  81.00 05/30/2019 8777 ALIGNMENT

 375.56STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

        104010  24.51 05/30/2019 00574014 REFRESHMENTS - PD

        104010  11.44 05/30/2019 00857050 DETECTIVE MEETING REFRESHMENTS

        104010  9.70 05/30/2019 00860212 APARTMENT MGR MEETING REFRESH

        104010  9.16 05/30/2019 00861428 REFRESHMENTS

        104010  30.40 05/23/2019 00571412 REFRESHMENTS - PD

        104243  34.96 05/23/2019 00572832 REFRESHMENTS - COUNCIL

 120.17BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      382 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

        104100  858.40 05/23/2019 83197131 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104140  117.44 05/23/2019 83198619 LANCETS/PADS

 975.84BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Total

      424 ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC

        104485  50.23 05/30/2019 446212 METERS LC-SC OS2 CABLE

        104550  53.59 05/31/2019 446428 2 METERS

 103.82ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC Total

      429 SEDGWICK CLAIMS

         97604  500.00 05/30/2019 400000010257 SVCS 2-5 THRU 5-4-19

 500.00SEDGWICK CLAIMS Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 575.00 05/23/2019 400742 BAIL BOND B J RAYA
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 575.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

        104131  25,404.00 05/30/2019 001005584 MOSQUITO MANAGEMENT SERVICES

 25,404.00CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

        104103  1,450.92 05/23/2019 IN02311320 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,450.92THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      555 COM ED

 295.19 05/30/2019 7612664040/0519 MONTHLY SVC

 295.19COM ED Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

        104291  21,425.79 05/30/2019 SGQ7744 CISCO SMARTNET

        104308  1,822.76 05/30/2019 SHB7096 TENABLE NESSUS PRO

        104245  1,059.64 05/23/2019 SFG7853 SURFACE PRO/CASE/COVER

 24,308.19CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 13.93 05/23/2019 042519CH BILLING 5-7-19 TO 6-6-19

 14.72 05/23/2019 051219PD MONTHLY  5-19-19 TO 6-18-19

 161.85 05/30/2019 051519SUB2 MONTHLY SVCS

 14.78 05/30/2019 051619FD MONTHLY SVCS

 205.28COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

        103577  7,037.15 05/30/2019 IN151806 SONETICS INTERCOM

        104391  145.00 05/30/2019 IN152415 ANTENNA MOUNT

 7,182.15COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      614 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC

        104412  4,518.07 05/23/2019 109301581-1 COSTAR SUITE

 4,518.07COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

        103826  4,131.35 05/30/2019 190086 COMPARTMENT ON TRAILER

 4,131.35CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 284.48 05/30/2019 050219 JEANS - KOHL'S 5-2-19

 25.00 05/30/2019 052119 INSPECTOR RENEWAL

 309.48THOMAS DIEHL Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

        104264  1,771.84 05/30/2019 415143 2016 TAHOE

        104264  125.30 05/30/2019 415199 MISC BOLTS AND NUTS

        104264  13.24 05/30/2019 415267 PARTS

        104264  6.54 05/30/2019 415324 2016 TAHOE

        104423  99.95 05/30/2019 508758 V#1998 ALIGNMENT

        104493  55.00 05/30/2019 508849 RO 71021 VEH 1988 PARTS

 2,071.87DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         98080  978.00 05/30/2019 128013 APRIL SERVICES

 978.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      751 DUKE & LEES JOHNSONS GARAGE

        104383  280.00 05/30/2019 11039 VEH 1791 TOWING

 280.00DUKE & LEES JOHNSONS GARAGE Total

      756 DUPAGE COUNTY CLERK

 10.00 05/23/2019 050919BR NOTARY = B RENTSCHLER

 10.00DUPAGE COUNTY CLERK Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

        104092  25.50 05/30/2019 2019-2778 PICTURE SIGN FD

        104092  38.25 05/30/2019 2019-2841 FD PICTURE PROJECT

         97477  3,437.91 05/30/2019 2019-2874 AWARD BARS/MEDALS

 3,501.66EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      806 EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC

        103682  141.84 05/30/2019 7340 PP1 VALVE

        103403  191.62 05/30/2019 7345 PARTS FOR FLEET

 333.46EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

        102967  6,512.50 05/30/2019 032919 BASIN SC02 PHASE 3 PROJECT

         99966  4,372.00 05/30/2019 66229 WOR WEST PHASE 2

         98199  985.00 05/23/2019 65670 CMOM PHASE #1 ADD ONS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 11,869.50ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC

        104179  788.94 05/23/2019 917650354 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104476  586.49 05/30/2019 917761260 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,375.43BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      830 ESRI

        104376  500.00 05/30/2019 93641487 ARCGIS ANALYST

 500.00ESRI Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

        104370  404.25 05/30/2019 1817703 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104437  459.25 05/30/2019 1818691 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104105  100.00 05/23/2019 1815456 INVENTORY ITEMS

 963.50FEECE OIL CO Total

      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 3,000.00 05/30/2019 VCCFIN0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 3,000.00FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 440.33 05/24/2019 FP1%190524135610FD   0Fire Pension 1% Fee

 4,032.22 05/24/2019 FRP2190524135610FD   0Fire Pension Tier 2

 14,272.86 05/24/2019 FRPN190524135610FD   0Fire Pension

 18,745.41FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         97495  54.00 05/30/2019 147780 PROJ MSTP

        104238  54.00 05/30/2019 148170 SANITARY SEWER SAMPLE

 108.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

        104145  238.19 05/23/2019 1494719 INVENTORY ITEMS

 238.19FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

        103765  945.92 05/23/2019 72538 LED/FLANGE

        104084  209.34 05/30/2019 72540 SWITCH PANEL

        104084  273.39 05/30/2019 72586 LED WORKLAMP
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 1,428.65FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

        104379  1,380.00 05/23/2019 12618 1 OF 5 MAINTENANCE INSTALLMNTS

 1,380.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,375.00 05/30/2019 VCCFOX0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 1,375.00FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

        104089  60.00 05/30/2019 IN00266452 HYDRO TEST/RECHARGE FS#1

 60.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

        104339  486.40 05/30/2019 051419 SERVICES 5/6/19-5/9/19

        104339  665.60 05/30/2019 89434 SVC 5-13 THRU 5-17-19

        104339  448.00 05/30/2019 89449 SVC 5-20 THRU 5-23-19

        103615  332.80 05/23/2019 89407 SERVICES 4/29/19-4/30/19

        104339  499.20 05/23/2019 89407A SERVICES 5/1/19-5/3/19

 2,432.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      944 GALLS LLC

        104124  683.82 05/23/2019 012651537 DUFFEL W/BLK ACCENTS - FD

        103882  122.97 05/23/2019 012662148 PANTS

        103882  79.99 05/30/2019 012537813 MEN APEX PANT

        104041  62.68 05/30/2019 012626143 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

        104041  627.07 05/30/2019 012684536 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

        104041  188.63 05/30/2019 012768228 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

        104041  26.10 05/30/2019 012803402 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

         97491  1,623.36 05/31/2019 5155204/0419 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS APRIL

 3,414.62GALLS LLC Total

      956 CITY OF GENEVA

        104395  110,593.00 05/23/2019 2020-00060004 QUARTERLY TRI COM DISPATCH

 110,593.00CITY OF GENEVA Total

      964 THOMAS G GETTE

 160.35 05/30/2019 052419 BOOTS WALMART 5-24-19

 160.35THOMAS G GETTE Total
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      981 MES ILLINOIS

        103603  2,198.00 05/30/2019 IN1339543 TURBOMASTER STREAM

 2,198.00MES ILLINOIS Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 74.05 05/30/2019 IN12606925 SVC 4-12 THRU 5-14-19

 89.15 05/30/2019 IN12608597 POLICE DEPT RECORDS DIVISION

 815.82 05/23/2019 IN12594200 MONTHLY SVC

 326.45 05/23/2019 IN12595594 MONTHLY SVC

 1,305.47GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

        104321  36.00 05/30/2019 56772818 INK CARTRIDGE

 36.00GOVCONNECTION INC Total

     1001 SCOTT GRAY

 44.98 05/30/2019 052719 JEANS - KOHL'S 5-27-19

 44.98SCOTT GRAY Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 41,948.50 05/31/2019 VCCRGRE0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 41,948.50ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

        104348  5,365.95 05/30/2019 11476526 NITRATE/PHOSPHORUS

        104348  1,090.60 05/30/2019 11478991 COD TNT

        104129  289.79 05/23/2019 11450588 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,746.34HACH COMPANY Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

        103650  1,000.00 05/30/2019 000020190867 BILLING THRU 3/12/19

 1,000.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,599.00 05/24/2019 UNF 190524135610FD   0Union Dues - IAFF

 1,599.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1042 HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS

         94719  22,302.50 05/30/2019 CT042232 FY 18/19 CITY VIEW PROJECT

         94719  6,641.00 05/30/2019 CT042232-A FY 19/20 CITY VIEW PROJECT
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 28,943.50HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

        103983  1,815.00 05/23/2019 0774914 CRYSTAL LOFTS REVIEW

 1,815.00HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 142.50 05/24/2019 UNE 190524135610PW   0Union Due - IBEW

 727.14 05/24/2019 UNEW190524135610PW   0Union Due - IBEW - percent

 869.64IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 447.01 05/24/2019 052419 PLAN 109830 ICMA

 220.04 05/24/2019 C401190524135610CA   0401A Savings Plan Company

 399.97 05/24/2019 C401190524135610CD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 474.14 05/24/2019 C401190524135610FD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 550.08 05/24/2019 C401190524135610FN   0401A Savings Plan Company

 254.34 05/24/2019 C401190524135610HR   0401A Savings Plan Company

 354.86 05/24/2019 C401190524135610IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 811.64 05/24/2019 C401190524135610PD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 964.69 05/24/2019 C401190524135610PW   0401A Savings Plan Company

 221.02 05/24/2019 E401190524135610CA   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 399.97 05/24/2019 E401190524135610CD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 474.14 05/24/2019 E401190524135610FD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 550.06 05/24/2019 E401190524135610FN   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 254.34 05/24/2019 E401190524135610HR   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 354.86 05/24/2019 E401190524135610IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 810.68 05/24/2019 E401190524135610PD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 964.69 05/24/2019 E401190524135610PW   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 300.00 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610CA   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,236.54 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610CD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 2,830.77 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610FD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,080.00 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610FN   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,330.77 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610HR   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,290.00 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,110.15 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610PD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 6,038.77 05/24/2019 ICMA190524135610PW   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 55.80 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610CA   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 70.37 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610CD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 2,895.61 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610FD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,130.43 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610FN   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,141.80 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 2,719.00 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610PD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,367.50 05/24/2019 ICMP190524135610PW   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 210.00 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610CD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 25.00 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610FD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 100.00 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610FN   0Roth IRA Deduction

 211.50 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610HR   0Roth IRA Deduction

 290.00 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610IS   0Roth IRA Deduction

 1,520.76 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610PD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 365.00 05/24/2019 ROTH190524135610PW   0Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 05/24/2019 RTHA190524135610CD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 05/24/2019 RTHA190524135610FD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 05/24/2019 RTHA190524135610HR   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 580.00 05/24/2019 RTHA190524135610PD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 05/24/2019 RTHA190524135610PW   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 222.81 05/24/2019 RTHP190524135610FD   0Roth 457 - Percent

 735.19 05/24/2019 RTHP190524135610PD   0Roth 457 - Percent

 48,519.30ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1189 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 835.00 05/23/2019 17-23277 DEC OF FORFEITURE #17-23277

 835.00ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

        104340  10.50 05/23/2019 19665 EMBROIDERY - ELEC

 64.56 05/23/2019 19735 UNIFORMS

        104130  747.25 05/30/2019 20110 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104401  32.28 05/30/2019 20416 EMBROIDERY

 854.59INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

        104150  3,678.50 05/30/2019 1100663077 SYMANTEC MAINT

        104290  5,325.65 05/30/2019 1100663331 NM MOBIL MAINT

        104151  12,685.62 05/30/2019 1100664381 VEEAM SUPPORT

 21,689.77INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1231 TESTING FOR PUBLIC SAFETY LLC

 8,050.00 05/31/2019 LIN2019-11 BATTALION CHIEF PROMOTION
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 8,050.00TESTING FOR PUBLIC SAFETY LLC Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

        104410  675.80 05/30/2019 50338206 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104446  599.75 05/30/2019 60353057 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104495  959.60 05/30/2019 80012774 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104169  150.00 05/23/2019 1915201024320 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104128  127.95 05/23/2019 60352907 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,513.10INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1255 IPAC

 100.00 05/23/2019 2019-20 2019 MBRSHIP

 100.00IPAC Total

     1267 IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC

        103807  1,800.00 05/31/2019 4643 SUPPORT SVCS

 1,800.00IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         98774  1,766.49 05/30/2019 2019-00000002 1ST QTR DEC2018-FEB2019

 1,766.49COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1326 KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC

 25.00 05/23/2019 050719 CERT FOR M HAWK

 25.00KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 05/30/2019 FY 2020 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1335 KANE COUNTY TREASURER

 22,214.96 05/23/2019 051619 1ST INSTLMNT PROPERT TAX

 22,214.96KANE COUNTY TREASURER Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

        104176  54.00 05/23/2019 343829 INVENTORY ITEMS

 54.00KARA CO INC Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

        103813  342.92 05/30/2019 IN110187 BOATTAIL
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 342.92KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 72.48 05/30/2019 9005702398 MONTHLY SVC

 261.43 05/30/2019 9005702759 MONTHLY SVC

 530.04 05/30/2019 9005718631 MONTHLY SVC

 863.95KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

        104034  796.50 05/30/2019 18291 REPORTS/FORMS - PD

        104318  229.50 05/30/2019 18327 BUSINESS CARDS - FD

 1,026.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1463 LINA

        104221  8,540.16 05/23/2019 053119 MONTHLY SVCS

 8,540.16LINA Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC

 5,745.18 05/31/2019 33372 EMERGENCY RT 25 PATCH

 797.50 05/31/2019 33379 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

 6,542.68ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1485 FRANCISCO LOPEZ

 60.00 05/23/2019 052019 CDL RENEWAL

 60.00FRANCISCO LOPEZ Total

     1489 LOWES

        103990  9.65 05/23/2019 02676/05-07-19 TOOLS AND EQUIP

        103656  153.70 05/23/2019 988067 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104135  84.65 05/23/2019 995946 WTR DISPENSER

        104138  471.46 05/23/2019 996817 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104185  357.21 05/23/2019 996856 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104277  42.08 05/30/2019 020256/05-16-19 SUPPLIES - METER/FIBER

        103990  181.20 05/30/2019 02031/05-09-19 FLOWERS FS#2

        103990  274.55 05/30/2019 02052/05-22-19 FACILITIES TRUCK #1743

        104277  36.08 05/30/2019 02060/05-09-19 SUPPLIES - COMM/FIBER

        104022  24.63 05/30/2019 02063/05-09-19 SUPPLIES - PD

        104081  146.76 05/30/2019 02132/05-16-19 SUPPLIES - FD

        103990  22.74 05/30/2019 02135/05-10-19 SUPPLIES - PS

        103990  39.77 05/30/2019 02245/05-17-19 MISC SUPPLIES-PS
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        104313  26.34 05/30/2019 02256/05-23-19 ELECTRIC DEPT SUPPLIES

        104022  24.63 05/30/2019 02538/05-13-19 MISC SUPPLIES - PD

        103990  44.08 05/30/2019 02574/05-13-19 MISC SUPPLIES - PS

        104313  15.19 05/30/2019 02864/05-15-19 ELEC DEPT SUPPLIES

        104337  1,424.29 05/30/2019 03869/05-08-19 DRAWER COMBO

        103990  848.98 05/30/2019 10912/05-08-19 FLOWER BED PREP

 4,227.99LOWES Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

        104432  11,250.00 05/30/2019 R20069 RENTAL BACKHOE 5/17/19-5/16/20

        104167  3,968.00 05/23/2019 R19955 RENTAL EXCAVATOR

 15,218.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

        104255  1,040.00 05/30/2019 70105 GREEN CURLEX/STAPLES

        104438  2,255.00 05/30/2019 70344 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,295.00MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1545 MARQUEE YOUTH STAGE

 1,500.00 05/30/2019 VCCMAR0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 1,500.00MARQUEE YOUTH STAGE Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

        104278  2,950.00 05/30/2019 129387 HEAVY DUTY PARTS

 2,950.00NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

        104254  73.73 05/30/2019 P03308 LATCH

        104254  195.68 05/30/2019 P03520 LATCH

 269.41MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

        104424  55.91 05/30/2019 95348814 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104518  437.33 05/30/2019 95761268 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104418  81.02 05/23/2019 95213938 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104415  134.59 05/23/2019 95218297 INVENTORY ITEMS

 708.85MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

 2,657.37 05/30/2019 687374 ER SVC IL38 & PECK

         97705  5,700.17 05/30/2019 688201 SIGNAL REPAIR 2/28/19
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         97705  3,953.24 05/30/2019 688202 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIR 3/31/19

 12,310.78MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1598 MENARDS INC

        104120  205.90 05/31/2019 15788 LUMBER SUPPLIES

 205.90MENARDS INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

        104604  11,620.00 05/30/2019 3855 RENEWAL DUES

 70.00 05/30/2019 3896 BOARD MTG 5-23-19

 11,690.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 916.50 05/24/2019 UNP 190524135610PD   0Union Dues - IMAP

 108.00 05/24/2019 UNPS190524135610PD   0Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 1,024.50METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

        104439  215.06 05/30/2019 150176 INVENTORY ITEMS

 215.06MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1640 MID AMERICA UNDERGROUND LLC

 140,464.80 05/30/2019 2 DUNHAM RD FORCE MAIN PRJCT

 211,467.15 05/23/2019 1 DUNHAM RD FORCE MAIN PROJECT

 351,931.95MID AMERICA UNDERGROUND LLC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

        104154  458.39 05/23/2019 0003664906 INTELLIFAX

        104482  134.00 05/30/2019 0003668403 AXIS MIDSPAN

 592.39MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 3,625.00 05/30/2019 VCCMOS0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 3,625.00ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1668 WOLSELEY INVESTMENTS INC

        103631  13,747.11 05/30/2019 0319918 ULTRA MAG REM DSPLY

        104177  107.71 05/23/2019 2026300 INVENTORY ITEMS

 13,854.82WOLSELEY INVESTMENTS INC Total

     1669 MOTOROLA INC
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        104393  100.00 05/23/2019 36242512018 SPECIALITY USE

 100.00MOTOROLA INC Total

     1676 MUNICIPAL FLEET MANAGERS ASSOC

 30.00 05/30/2019 052019 MAX VANDEMARK DUES

 30.00MUNICIPAL FLEET MANAGERS ASSOC Total

     1690 NATIONAL FIRE CODES

 1,345.50 05/23/2019 7468955X SUBSCRIPTION RENEW

 1,345.50NATIONAL FIRE CODES Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 05/24/2019 NCP2190524135610FN   0NCPERS 2

 16.00 05/24/2019 NCP2190524135610PW   0NCPERS 2

 24.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

        104142  2,849.71 05/23/2019 318971 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,849.71NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

        104353  4,032.24 05/23/2019 N7720501 LEASE #N17052800 FY 2020

 4,032.24NEOPOST INC Total

     1717 NEWARK CORPORATION

        104273  31.99 05/23/2019 31571398 NON RESET COUNTER

 31.99NEWARK CORPORATION Total

     1736 NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

 2,350.00 05/30/2019 VCCNOR0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 2,350.00NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER Total

     1745 NICOR

 2,979.29 05/30/2019 0929 6 MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-22 THRU 5-23-19

 34.05 05/30/2019 1000 2 MAY 22 2019 SVC 4-20 THRU 5-20-19

 44.49 05/30/2019 1000 5 MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-22 THRU 5-23-19

 223.24 05/30/2019 1000 9 PD MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-24 THRU 5-23-19

 35.36 05/30/2019 1000 9-NS MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-22 THRU 5-23-19

 32.78 05/30/2019 7497 2 MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-24 THRU 5-23-19

 145.63 05/30/2019 9226 2 MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-25 THRU 5-23-19

 32.78 05/30/2019 9676 7 MAY 24 2019 SVC 4-24 THRU 5-23-19
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 194.03 05/23/2019 0000 6 MAY 2 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/30/19

 252.18 05/23/2019 0000 7 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/26/19

 35.37 05/23/2019 0847 6 MAY 2 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/30/19

 101.93 05/23/2019 1000 0 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 04/26/19

 55.21 05/23/2019 1000 0 MAY 1 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/28/19

 192.53 05/23/2019 1000 1 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/29/19

 76.14 05/23/2019 1000 1 MAY 7 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 05/04/19

 32.83 05/23/2019 1000 3 APR 30 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 04/27/19

 283.54 05/23/2019 1000 4 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/29/19

 265.80 05/23/2019 1000 6 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/25/19

 32.59 05/23/2019 1000 6 MAY 7 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/4/19

 322.16 05/23/2019 1000 7 MAY 7 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/3/19

 34.77 05/23/2019 1000 8 APR 30 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/30/19

 101.60 05/23/2019 1000 8 MAY 1 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/28/19

 66.82 05/23/2019 1000 9 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/26/19

 33.79 05/23/2019 1000 9 APR 30 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/27/19

 325.78 05/23/2019 1000 9 MAY 1 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/24/19

 29.95 05/23/2019 1584 1 MAY 3 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/3/19

 32.43 05/23/2019 1968 1 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/29/19

 262.40 05/23/2019 2485 8 MAY 6 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/3/19

 1,038.95 05/23/2019 4428 3 APRIL 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/26/19

 35.39 05/23/2019 4606 2 MAY 2 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/1/19

 32.43 05/23/2019 4625 3 APR 29 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/26/19

 32.47 05/23/2019 5425 2 APR 30 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 04/27/19

 4,284.94 05/23/2019 8317 9 MAY 2 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/24/19

 111.97 05/23/2019 8642 6 MAY 1 2019 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/30/19

 11,795.62NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

        103922  416.02 05/23/2019 422769 THERMOMETER

        104336  448.45 05/30/2019 423284 LAB SUPPIES

        104336  77.90 05/30/2019 423559 GLASS SUCTION FLASK LAB

 942.37NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

        104440  149.00 05/30/2019 6466 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104127  3,071.44 05/23/2019 6446 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,220.44OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO
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        104044  134.13 05/30/2019 1925034-IN UNIFORMS C GROVE

        104044  291.63 05/30/2019 1926120-IN UNIFORMS MAJEWSKI

        104044  185.02 05/30/2019 1926447-IN UNIFORMS BEDELL

        104044  61.54 05/30/2019 1927384-IN UNIFORMS BEDELL

        104044  63.00 05/30/2019 1929000-IN UNIFORMS JACOBO

        104044  222.37 05/30/2019 1929138-IN UNIFORMS MAJEWSKI

         97494  2,231.65 05/31/2019 01-60174PD-0419 UNIFORMS - PD

         97494  152.06 05/31/2019 1919736-IN UNIFORMS BENNETT

 3,341.40RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

        104108  93.00 05/30/2019 63265 UNIFORMS - FD

        104108  162.00 05/30/2019 O 60924 UNIFORMS - FD

 255.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1786 OPEN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC

        104165  18,760.00 05/30/2019 SCMEU1M-SUP-15 GOLD LEVEL SUPPORT

 18,760.00OPEN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         97639  3,636.77 05/30/2019 546535 SVCS FOR JAN 2019

 3,636.77PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1822 PDC LABORATORIES INC

        104502  63.00 05/30/2019 I9369468 NITRATE

        104502  60.00 05/30/2019 I9369469 FLUORIDE

 123.00PDC LABORATORIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

        103937  47,988.04 05/23/2019 2019-5116 TREE PLANTINGS

        104338  5,383.28 05/31/2019 2019-5118 1ST STREET IMPROVEMENTS

        104338  5,716.00 05/31/2019 2019-5119 MAINTENANCE APRIL 2019

        104338  5,714.00 05/31/2019 2019-5120 MAINT MAY 2019

        104338  5,714.00 05/31/2019 2019-5120-MAY MAINTENANCE MAY 2019

        104338 -5,714.00 05/31/2019 2019-5120-MAY MAINTENANCE MAY 2019

 64,801.32PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1842 P F PETTIBONE & CO

        103719  512.25 05/30/2019 176196 CITATION AND COMPLAINT TICKETS

 512.25P F PETTIBONE & CO Total
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     1852 SHERRI M BOS

        103486  5,665.00 05/30/2019 3013 WWTP STARTUP & REPAIR

 5,665.00SHERRI M BOS Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 7,033.92 05/24/2019 PLP2190524135610PD   0Police Pension Tier 2

 14,025.26 05/24/2019 PLPN190524135610PD   0Police Pension

 782.90 05/24/2019 PLPR190524135610PD   0Police Pens Service Buyback

 21,842.08POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 05/24/2019 PPLS190524135610FD   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 8.75 05/24/2019 PPLS190524135610FN   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 11.96 05/24/2019 PPLS190524135610IS   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 124.60 05/24/2019 PPLS190524135610PD   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 152.67LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1897 PRIME TACK & SEAL CO

        104121  694.19 05/30/2019 59718 HFE-90

        104121  625.10 05/30/2019 59891 HFE-90

 1,319.29PRIME TACK & SEAL CO Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

-8.43 05/30/2019 936971 CRED INV 936835

        104004  457.15 05/30/2019 936978 MISC SUPPLIES - FLEET

        104004  114.10 05/30/2019 937189 FLEET SUPPLIES

        104004  64.85 05/30/2019 937262 CIRCUIT BREAKER

        104004  107.54 05/30/2019 937434 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        104004  355.31 05/23/2019 936659 WASHER/RACK/BASE

        104004  126.58 05/23/2019 936725 FLEET SUPPLIES

        104004  159.10 05/23/2019 936835 FLEET SUPPLIES

 1,376.20PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1899 PRIDE OF THE FOX

 7,000.00 05/30/2019 052919 HEART OF FOX CONTRIBUTION

 7,000.00PRIDE OF THE FOX Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/24/2019 POPT190524135610FD   0Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total
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     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 1,925.00 05/23/2019 110-8-0419 SERVICES THRU 4/181/9

 550.00 05/23/2019 110-8-0519 SERVICES MAY 2019

 2,475.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

        104006  9.19 05/23/2019 I-26294-0 MISC SUPPLIES - PW

        104005  98.10 05/23/2019 I-26307-0 CAM & GROOVE ALM

        103993  145.32 05/23/2019 I-26369-0 HOSES AND FITTINGS

        103987  44.48 05/23/2019 I-26395-0 FLEET SUPPLIES

        103987  10.53 05/30/2019 I-26449-0 FLEET SUPPLIES

        103987  983.19 05/30/2019 I-26461-0 HOSES

        103993  31.73 05/30/2019 I-26525-0 HOSE AND FITTINGS

        103987  128.60 05/30/2019 I-26568-0 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES/PARTS

        103987  30.40 05/30/2019 I-26771-0 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

        104367  145.32 05/30/2019 P-26857-0 CROSSLINK HOSE

 1,626.86RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 FORT DEARBORN ENTERPRISES

        104443  685.00 05/30/2019 103724 INVENTORY ITEMS

 685.00FORT DEARBORN ENTERPRISES Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

        104116  420.00 05/30/2019 352958-3 RENTAL OF CHAIRS

        104322  275.00 05/23/2019 352363-3 GROUND PROTECTION

 695.00RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,250.00 05/30/2019 VCCPRE0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 2,250.00PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2023 KEN ROBINSON

 165.00 05/23/2019 051319 BOOTS - AMAZON 5-13-19

 165.00KEN ROBINSON Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

        104136  2,562.84 05/23/2019 640070535 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104039  3.00 05/23/2019 640070596 TIRE DISPOSAL

        104433  4,434.52 05/30/2019 640070944 TIRES

        104503  1,628.52 05/30/2019 640071036 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 8,628.88POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2046 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC

        104310  209.99 05/30/2019 5961416 BLOWER

        104117  1,065.87 05/23/2019 5926966 TREE EQUIPMENT

 1,275.86RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM

 3,500.00 05/30/2019 VCCHSM0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 3,500.00ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 235.98 05/23/2019 052019 SAFETY BOOTS

 235.98JERRY SCHOMER Total

     2086 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS

        104166  3,420.00 05/30/2019 1159-26168 FAULT INDICATORS

 3,420.00SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 2,400.00 05/30/2019 VCCSCU0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 2,400.00SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2112 SEFCOR INC

        103981  3,099.60 05/30/2019 70892 CONNECTORS

 3,099.60SEFCOR INC Total

     2118 SERVICE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC

        104181  163.06 05/30/2019 114998 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104444  159.34 05/30/2019 115235 INVENTORY ITEMS

 322.40SERVICE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

        103991  68.70 05/30/2019 7284-7 PAINT SUPPLIES

        103991  137.40 05/30/2019 7901-6 PAINT SUPPLIES

        103991  192.00 05/23/2019 7590-1 PAINT SUPPLIES

 398.10SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

        104168  239.49 05/23/2019 0399221-IN MISC SUPPLIES - PD
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 239.49SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2193 TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS

         85195  10,495.72 05/23/2019 122739 FINAL CITY SHARE - PECK RD

 10,495.72TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         99075  10,362.63 05/23/2019 55620 SVC JAN THRU MAR 2019

 10,362.63STATE TREASURER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

        104186  312.89 05/23/2019 P13841 INVENTORY ITEMS

 312.89STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 30.00 05/30/2019 176301082 WBC MAY MEETING = LEWIS

 30.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2215 ST CHARLES COMMUNITY

 1,705.42 05/23/2019 66 RE: PTAB  INTRGVRMNTL AGRMNT

 1,705.42ST CHARLES COMMUNITY Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 77.41 05/31/2019 3-31-31065-6-1-0519 SVC 4-1 THRU 5-3-19

 115.00 05/31/2019 3-31-31067-2-1-0519 SVC 4-1 THRU 5-3-19

 77.41 05/31/2019 3-31-31068-0-2-0519 SVC 4-1 THRU 5-3-19

 161.49 05/31/2019 4-60-92833-6-0-0519 SVC 4-4 THRU 5-3-19

 431.31CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 3,250.00 05/30/2019 VCCSTE0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 3,250.00STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

        103415  25,776.00 05/30/2019 S006296870.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104233  307.53 05/30/2019 S0063411190.001 MISC SUPPLIES

        104233  64.36 05/30/2019 S006341190.002 MISC SUPPLIES MATERIAL

        104096  176.26 05/30/2019 S006342089.001 INT MAT VAC SINGLE PHASE

        104195  2,129.29 05/30/2019 S006345167.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104459  618.36 05/30/2019 S006357867.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104459  518.55 05/30/2019 S006357867.002 INVENTORY ITEMS
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        104459  515.30 05/30/2019 S006357867.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104195  809.28 05/23/2019 S006345167.0014 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104195  130.86 05/23/2019 S006345167.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

 31,045.79STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2265 RICHARD SULLIVAN

 16.00 05/23/2019 052019 6/4/19 TRAINING WHEATON

 16.00RICHARD SULLIVAN Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 548.60 05/23/2019 052019 SAFETY BOOT/JEAN DUTHOTH

 548.60MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

        103968  392.26 05/23/2019 AG69753 OUTRIGGER PAN

        104078  24.86 05/23/2019 AG69850 OIL SEAL

        104008  58.83 05/23/2019 AG69873 SWITCH ROCK

        104078  54.38 05/23/2019 AG69936 NUT REPLACEMENT

        104180  123.28 05/30/2019 AG69955 BLADE WIPER WINDSHIELD

        104078  107.47 05/30/2019 AG69979 SEAL KIT

        104078  166.06 05/30/2019 AG70039 FUEL LEVELS/WARNING STAB

        104078  2,136.45 05/30/2019 AG70212 FAN CLUTCH HORTON

        104078 -2,136.45 05/30/2019 AG70212 FAN CLUTCH HORTON

        104494  2,136.45 05/30/2019 AG70212A FAN CLUTCH

        104078  167.38 05/30/2019 AG70229 ROSETTE/TRANSDUCER

 3,230.97TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 163.50 05/24/2019 UNT 190524135610CD   0Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,329.50 05/24/2019 UNT 190524135610PW   0Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,493.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

        104345  846.30 05/30/2019 9404335468 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104450  737.71 05/30/2019 9404399804 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104450  172.13 05/30/2019 9404413241 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,756.143M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 APC STORE

        103995  25.09 05/30/2019 478-491627 STICK ON REFLECT

23



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

        103995  92.20 05/30/2019 478-491647 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        103995  2.64 05/23/2019 478-491149 SPARK PLUG

        103995  9.33 05/23/2019 478-491274 RO#62504

        103995  55.82 05/23/2019 478-491289 MARK CLEAR KIT

        103995  2.99 05/23/2019 478-491292 RO#62504

        103995  247.97 05/31/2019 478-490419 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        103995  23.38 05/31/2019 478-490920 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        103995  23.71 05/31/2019 478-491321 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 483.13APC STORE Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

        104224  739.00 05/30/2019 100883 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104422  313.50 05/30/2019 100994 SIGN SHOP DATE STICKERS

 1,052.50TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2357 TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES

 1,620.00 05/30/2019 043019 COUNSELING D303

 1,620.00TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

        102996  18,348.75 05/23/2019 15652 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/28/19

 18,348.75TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

        104228  860.00 05/30/2019 406778 PFT ON SITE 5-3-19

        104213  380.00 05/30/2019 407659 MONTHLY RANDOMS

 517.00 05/30/2019 5012306127 POST OFFER PHYSICALS

 1,757.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2376 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS

        103488  9,357.60 05/30/2019 075756 SVC FOR VEHICLE 42

 9,357.60ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

        104436  1,185.06 05/30/2019 3029041 ARMOR RODS

 1,185.06UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 17.06 05/30/2019 0000650961179 SHIPPING

 27.34 05/30/2019 0000650961189 SHIPPING

 71.87 05/30/2019 0000650961209 SHIPPING
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 113.74 05/23/2019 0000650961199 SHIPPING

 230.01UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

        104146  375.69 05/23/2019 884726 INVENTORY ITEMS

        103364  2,081.31 05/23/2019 888493 ELBOW/DIFFUSERS

        104251  279.46 05/23/2019 888641 SLING/MARKER

 2,736.46HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

        103996  25.00 05/30/2019 64781 LOCKSMITH SVCS

         99483  2.99 05/31/2019 64930 KEYS - AM

 27.99VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

        104357  1,902.09 05/30/2019 S52249 BRAKES FOR CHIPPER

 1,902.09VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2447 DAN VOGT

 165.00 05/23/2019 051919 BOOTS - RED WING 5-19-19

 165.00DAN VOGT Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

        104033  39.82 05/30/2019 4278189-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

        104189  33.54 05/30/2019 4281687-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FD

        104033  15.60 05/30/2019 4282063-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

        104033  65.40 05/30/2019 4283742-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

        104033  99.92 05/30/2019 4285716-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

        104033  46.00 05/30/2019 4287710-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

        104033  241.82 05/30/2019 4289324-0 OFFICE SUPPIES - PD

        104369  38.36 05/30/2019 4292039-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

        104033  15.25 05/30/2019 4304805-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

-120.09 05/30/2019 C3833735-0 CREDIT FINANCE STAPLER

        104491  96.99 05/31/2019 4304037-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

        104549  7.67 05/31/2019 4305285-0 COFFEE SUPPLIES - HR

 580.28WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2475 WASHBURN MACHINERY

        104587  292.50 05/30/2019 128198 WASHING MACHINE SVC

 292.50WASHBURN MACHINERY Total
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     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

        104360  600.00 05/30/2019 0287668 SPECIAL ORDER CLAMP

 600.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WBK ENGINEERING LLC

        102903  9,570.71 05/23/2019 20218 1ST STR RIVERWALK

        102540  1,368.50 05/23/2019 20220 CHECKERBOARD PARK LOT

         94679  1,067.00 05/23/2019 20221 EAST SIDE RETAIL CENTER

 12,006.21WBK ENGINEERING LLC Total

     2490 WELCH BROS INC

        104171  1,323.00 05/23/2019 3041794 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,323.00WELCH BROS INC Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

        104190  164.33 05/23/2019 N79553 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104386  423.14 05/30/2019 V94472 CHECK ON BACK HOE

 587.47WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

        103965  299.24 05/30/2019 844235 INVENTORY ITEMS

        103965  5,726.05 05/30/2019 865162 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104237  21,000.00 05/30/2019 871223 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104464  1,055.40 05/30/2019 882647 INVENTORY ITEMS

 28,080.69EESCO Total

     2525 WILKENS ANDERSON CO

        103784  1,584.25 05/23/2019 S1183430.001 LAB SUPPLIES

 1,584.25WILKENS ANDERSON CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

        104093  198.81 05/23/2019 9163580765 REAR VIEW CAMERA KIT

        104107  1,766.24 05/23/2019 9163580773 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104111  257.68 05/23/2019 9163750103 BOLLARD COVER

        104225  108.31 05/23/2019 9166932864 HIKING SHOES

        104239  78.30 05/23/2019 9167481200 PHOTOCNTRL

        104289  146.23 05/30/2019 9169645604 PEGBRD PANEL

        104188  157.37 05/30/2019 9169645612 WORK BOOTS

        104299  45.00 05/30/2019 9170236138 CARTRIDGE

        104355  112.94 05/30/2019 9174168634 WORK BOOTS
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        104372  128.81 05/30/2019 9175921742 WORK BOOTS

        104398  32.64 05/30/2019 9177188159 BARREL FUNNEL

        104416  118.25 05/30/2019 9179083127 PINTLE HOOK MOUNTING PLATE

        104387  111.76 05/30/2019 9179423943 MILITARY BOOTS

        104425  872.89 05/30/2019 9181501827 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104430  195.83 05/30/2019 9181886251 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104488  18.36 05/30/2019 9184052422 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104536  151.62 05/30/2019 9186478179 FLOOR CLEANER

 4,501.04GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

        104263  3,204.00 05/30/2019 245534-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104283  229.95 05/30/2019 245535-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,433.95ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 1,302.65 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,072.71 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610CD   0Illinois State Tax

 9,085.26 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,876.49 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 870.36 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610HR   0Illinois State Tax

 1,882.66 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,150.12 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 14,364.72 05/24/2019 ILST190524135610PW   0Illinois State Tax

 42,604.97ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,851.55 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610CA   0FICA Employee

 3,125.50 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610CD   0FICA Employee

 728.35 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610FD   0FICA Employee

 2,672.39 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610FN   0FICA Employee

 1,268.14 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610HR   0FICA Employee

 2,762.19 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,499.64 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610PD   0FICA Employee

 19,898.27 05/24/2019 FICA190524135610PW   0FICA Employee

 1,847.59 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610CA   0FICA Employer

 3,125.50 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610CD   0FICA Employer

 698.33 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610FD   0FICA Employer

 2,672.42 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610FN   0FICA Employer

 1,268.14 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610HR   0FICA Employer
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 2,762.19 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,527.13 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610PD   0FICA Employer

 19,904.73 05/24/2019 FICE190524135610PW   0FICA Employer

 5,296.31 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,997.99 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 25,028.32 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,985.94 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,258.41 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,487.77 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 28,154.15 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 34,783.03 05/24/2019 FIT 190524135610PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 433.07 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610CA   0Medicare Employee

 730.97 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610CD   0Medicare Employee

 3,082.60 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610FD   0Medicare Employee

 624.99 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610FN   0Medicare Employee

 296.58 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610HR   0Medicare Employee

 646.01 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610IS   0Medicare Employee

 3,839.29 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610PD   0Medicare Employee

 4,653.60 05/24/2019 MEDE190524135610PW   0Medicare Employee

 432.12 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610CA   0Medicare Employer

 730.97 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610CD   0Medicare Employer

 3,075.59 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610FD   0Medicare Employer

 625.02 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610FN   0Medicare Employer

 296.58 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610HR   0Medicare Employer

 646.01 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610IS   0Medicare Employer

 3,845.71 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610PD   0Medicare Employer

 4,655.11 05/24/2019 MEDR190524135610PW   0Medicare Employer

 208,218.20INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 471.13 05/24/2019 0000001911905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 05/24/2019 0000002061905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 391.78 05/24/2019 0000002921905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,555.35 05/24/2019 0000003741905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 05/24/2019 0000004861905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 700.15 05/24/2019 0000012251905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 180.00 05/24/2019 0000012671905241356100IL Child Support Amount 1

 4,212.64STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total
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     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 6,775.40 05/28/2019 052819 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 7,063.00 05/20/2019 052019 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 13,838.40DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 177,861.81 05/20/2019 051719 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 100,993.41 05/30/2019 041219 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 278,855.22HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

        104261  450.00 05/30/2019 0515CF965 TESTING SOILS

 450.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 05/24/2019 ACCG190524135610FD   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 84.84 05/24/2019 ACCG190524135610PD   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 70.58 05/24/2019 ACCG190524135610PW   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 215.31CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2713 CENTENNIAL COUNSELING CENTER

        102339  260.00 05/23/2019 050619 SVCS APRIL 2019

 260.00CENTENNIAL COUNSELING CENTER Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

        103498  89.27 05/30/2019 26669 CARHARTT

        103529  756.82 05/30/2019 27433 CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

        103395  382.06 05/30/2019 27455 CARHARTT CLOTHING

 1,228.15SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

        102749  9,154.00 05/23/2019 004833 REPAIRS @ WWTP

 9,154.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS INC.

 23,436.80 05/20/2019 INV48786 PRESCRIPTION CLAMS/FEES

 23,436.80RXBENEFITS INC. Total

     2757 ABB INC

        103031  33,504.00 05/30/2019 7104265577 VXMO7LTC/SERVICE
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 33,504.00ABB INC Total

     2795 CLIFFORD LO

 41.00 05/30/2019 052719 EMS LIC RENEWAL

 41.00CLIFFORD LO Total

     2805 ELITE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC

        104323  402.66 05/30/2019 9177 REAPIR VEH 5299

 402.66ELITE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC Total

     2810 MSAB INCORPORATED

        104164  3,250.00 05/30/2019 33815 XRY LOG/PHY LICENSE RENEW

 3,250.00MSAB INCORPORATED Total

     2840 ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL

 2,750.00 05/30/2019 VCCART0419 HTL TX DSBRSMNT

 2,750.00ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL Total

     2869 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

        102744  527,456.57 05/31/2019 119-191 SEWER LINING PROJECT

        102744  84,236.76 05/31/2019 119-256 SEWER LINING PROJECT

        102744  102,701.93 05/31/2019 119-327 SEWER LINING BID

 714,395.26HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

        104326  775.00 05/30/2019 3443431 TRANSCEIVER MODULE

 775.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2893 LEONARD MARR INC

        104147  975.88 05/23/2019 23619 BLANKOUTS/ANCHORS

 975.88LEONARD MARR INC Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

        104311  259.45 05/30/2019 72586/1 APRON CHAPS CARRY CASE

        104461  24.00 05/30/2019 72799/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 283.45HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2897 RICHARD J PECK

        104242  800.00 05/30/2019 20190052 SOUND SYSTEM

 800.00RICHARD J PECK Total
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     2898 FE MORAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS

        104269  1,807.20 05/30/2019 335108 CAMERA SVC AGREEMENT

 1,807.20FE MORAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS Total

     2921 STRYPES PLUS MORE INC

        103727  260.00 05/30/2019 14822 RED SIGN PLATE

 260.00STRYPES PLUS MORE INC Total

     2930 TCT MED CORP

        104139  56.64 05/23/2019 22759 BP CUFFS

 56.64TCT MED CORP Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

        104170  1,639.96 05/30/2019 1902676393 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104170  275.25 05/30/2019 1902676452 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,915.21MARY PORTER Total

     2956 LAI LTD

        103413  4,458.00 05/30/2019 19-16334 BOS EPDM VALVE

        103483  4,787.70 05/30/2019 19-16339 MISC PARTS FOR WW DEPT

 9,245.70LAI LTD Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

 2,737.00 05/30/2019 13293 SVC FS#1

 226.00 05/30/2019 13294 SVC @ FS#3

 2,963.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2985 S SCHROEDER TRUCKING INC

            84  2,721.97 05/31/2019 34952 HAULING STONE

 2,721.97S SCHROEDER TRUCKING INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            87  360.00 05/30/2019 4494772 CHLORINE

 360.00HAWKINS INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

        104015  160.00 05/30/2019 990041318 MONTHLY SHREDDING MAY

 160.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3006 ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

        104374  656.00 05/30/2019 56ILI9036558 BASE MAINT
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 656.00ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC Total

     3008 RIVER CORRIDOR FOUNDATION

        104331  1,500.00 05/23/2019 HOF 1020 2019 HEART OF THE FOX

 1,500.00RIVER CORRIDOR FOUNDATION Total

     3010 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC

            82  1,166.40 05/30/2019 221550 SURFACE ASPHALT

 1,166.40PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     3038 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

        104162  1,200.00 05/23/2019 32176 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION

 1,200.00COVERTTRACK GROUP INC Total

     3099 MIDWEST SALT LLC

            85  2,798.46 05/23/2019 P446113 SOUTHERN COARSE SALT

 2,798.46MIDWEST SALT LLC Total

     3102 RUSH PARTS CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

        104046  93.90 05/23/2019 3014837163 V#1860 RO#62454

        104077  125.00 05/23/2019 3014887926 V#1957 RO#62467

        104301  241.70 05/30/2019 3014931636 CHECK DOOR LIT

        104077  17.75 05/30/2019 3014937946 V#1880 RO#62492

        104077  245.00 05/30/2019 3014940036 VEH 1793 PARTS

        104077  3,036.75 05/30/2019 3014981908 MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS

        104148  689.50 05/30/2019 3015023339 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104148  79.18 05/30/2019 3015042322 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104077  19.96 05/30/2019 3015058417 RO 62511 VEH 1717 PARTS

        104460  399.96 05/30/2019 3015076476 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104148  95.80 05/30/2019 3015092650 PARTS FOR FLEET

        104077  128.70 05/30/2019 3015094377 RO 62526 VEH 1711 REPAIR

        104496  1,553.40 05/30/2019 3015109795 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,726.60RUSH PARTS CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

        104244  3,792.00 05/30/2019 B09939733 CREATIVE CLOUD

        104217  14.30 05/30/2019 B09958286 JUMPER CABLES

        104246  792.00 05/30/2019 B09969431 FOUNDATION CARE

        104342  253.00 05/30/2019 B09977050 ACROBAT LICENSE

        104373  75.00 05/30/2019 B09989739 INVENTORY ITEMS
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        104201  532.00 05/30/2019 B10010159 MONITORS

        104441  131.00 05/30/2019 B10016858 GRAPHICS CARD

        104483  911.11 05/30/2019 B10024326 SUP EXTN ORRNWL

        104373  48.00 05/30/2019 B10026762 BLACK BOX CABLE

        104152  2,056.95 05/23/2019 B09932952 VIRUS UPDATES/BARRACUDA

 8,605.36SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3147 DUPAGE TOPSOIL INC

        104382  1,700.00 05/30/2019 048013 SEMIS PULV DIRT

 1,700.00DUPAGE TOPSOIL INC Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

 7,448.23 05/30/2019 CP18190 DEBRIS CLEAN UP 904 SOUTH AVE

 416.97 05/30/2019 CP18191 RED GATE WTR TWR CLEAN UP

        104118  1,735.84 05/30/2019 CP18246 IRRIGATION START UP

        104118  1,423.91 05/30/2019 CP18258 IRRIGATION REPAIRS

        103980  9,961.25 05/23/2019 CP18176 WATERMAIN BRK RESTORE

 20,986.20CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3155 CBT NUGGETS LLC

        104153  2,396.00 05/23/2019 1901313 LEARNER IT TRAINING

 2,396.00CBT NUGGETS LLC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

        104489  796.48 05/30/2019 6085 WASTEWATER RETROFIT

 796.48HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3227 HARGRAVE BUILDERS INC

        103756  13,113.00 05/30/2019 19338 WELL 9 AND 13 DOOR REPAIRS

 13,113.00HARGRAVE BUILDERS INC Total

     3242 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC

        103580  24,992.02 05/23/2019 3556A67725 PARTS AND LABOR REPAIR

 24,992.02XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC Total

     3247 JWC ENVIRONMENTAL INC

        104141  2,528.34 05/23/2019 97209 5HP TEXP 208-230/460V 184TC

 2,528.34JWC ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         97611  350.40 05/23/2019 040119 SVCS APRIL 2019
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 350.40BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3282 INFOSOFT GROUP INC

        104427  7,225.00 05/30/2019 215133 SUBSCRIPTION THRU 6/13/2020

 7,225.00INFOSOFT GROUP INC Total

     3288 FGM ARCHITECTS INC

        102069  260,860.43 05/30/2019 16-2234.01-19 STC PD STATION

 260,860.43FGM ARCHITECTS INC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 119.23 05/23/2019 052119 RETIREES - MAY

 7.44 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610CA   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 41.60 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610CD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 223.88 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610FD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 28.92 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610FN   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 12.22 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610HR   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 44.20 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 222.12 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610PD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 359.58 05/24/2019 VSP 190524135610PW   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 1,059.19VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3317 TEREX UTILITIES INC

        104284  228.22 05/30/2019 90954852 INVENTORY ITEMS

 228.22TEREX UTILITIES INC Total

     3326 INFOWISE SOLUTIONS LTD

        104375  879.20 05/30/2019 2019-4 ANNUAL SUPPORT - UFE

 879.20INFOWISE SOLUTIONS LTD Total

     3336 NETWORKFLEET INC

         98421  755.59 05/30/2019 OSV000001752410 SVCS APRIL

         98458  236.60 05/30/2019 OSV000001757458 SVCS APRIL

         98441  227.40 05/30/2019 OSV000001761083 SVCS APRIL

         98289  94.75 05/30/2019 OSV000001762709 SVCS APRIL

 1,314.34NETWORKFLEET INC Total

     3346 STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS

        104222  38,542.02 05/23/2019 052019 JUNE 2019 SERVICES

 38,542.02STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS Total
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     3373 LAWRENCE GUNDERSON

 168.34 05/23/2019 033119 CIO FORUM 3-31 THRU 4-2-19

 168.34LAWRENCE GUNDERSON Total

     3436 MICHAEL RICE

        104288  17.18 05/30/2019 D 36078 SHOP TOOLS

        104287  51.99 05/30/2019 D 36079 TOOL REPLACEMENT

 69.17MICHAEL RICE Total

     3465 TIMOTHY WILSON

 12.50 05/23/2019 072517A REIMB TRAVEL EXP  7-25~7-26-17

 12.50TIMOTHY WILSON Total

     3490 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO LLC

        103838  2,583.97 05/23/2019 10124255 UNIFORMS - ELEC

 2,583.97HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO LLC Total

     3505 Michael Redmann

 75.00 05/23/2019 052819 PER DIEM 5-28 THRU 5-30-19

 75.00Michael Redmann Total

     3514 OPTIV SECURITY INC

        104309  16,199.85 05/30/2019 INV-100117736 IMPERVA

 16,199.85OPTIV SECURITY INC Total

     3562 PANTHEON SYSTEMS INC

        104335  15,500.00 05/30/2019 11179 PERFORMANCE-WEB HOSTING

 15,500.00PANTHEON SYSTEMS INC Total

     3597 GEOSTAR MECHANICAL INC

         97924  8,218.75 05/23/2019 17219 PREV MAINT SPRING 4-19

 8,218.75GEOSTAR MECHANICAL INC Total

     3612 ANDREW PERRY

 50.00 05/30/2019 517523 ENTRY FEE - DIVE TEAM

 50.00ANDREW PERRY Total

     3624 STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS LLC

        104122  107.00 05/23/2019 718202 REPLACEMENT PIN TIPS

 107.00STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS LLC Total
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     3627 Matthew Phillips

 59.32 05/30/2019 052119 SWAT TRAINING - FUEL

 59.32Matthew Phillips Total

     3655 C. Maxfield Van De Mark

 2,000.00 05/30/2019 030219 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 3/2/19

        104486  2,000.00 05/30/2019 050419 CORPORATE FINANCE CLASS

 4,000.00C. Maxfield Van De Mark Total

     3684 RESPECT TECHNOLOGY INC

        104199  3,360.00 05/23/2019 13089 MONTHLY SUPPORT - UB

 3,360.00RESPECT TECHNOLOGY INC Total

     3715 GAS DEPOT INC

        103863  16,383.77 05/23/2019 68189-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104126  19,758.40 05/23/2019 68890-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 36,142.17GAS DEPOT INC Total

     3742 STERNBERG LANTERNS INC

        102165  7,552.00 05/30/2019 50770 PIER MOUNTED FIXTURES

 7,552.00STERNBERG LANTERNS INC Total

     3763 DIRECT PATH LLC

        104219  828.75 05/30/2019 AT42671 ADMIN SERVICES JUNE 2019

 828.75DIRECT PATH LLC Total

     3786 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION

        104220  306.00 05/23/2019 2538743 ADMIN FEES - MONTHLY

 306.00EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION Total

     3787 VIKING BROS INC

            75  1,819.17 05/30/2019 INV_2019-165 LIMESTONE

 1,819.17VIKING BROS INC Total

     3797 ONE WAY SAFETY LLC

        104565  650.00 05/30/2019 S114726 FIT TESTING FOR PW WT/WW

 650.00ONE WAY SAFETY LLC Total

     3799 LRS HOLDINGS LLC

         97551  65.00 05/30/2019 PS260148 APRIL SVC
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 65.00LRS HOLDINGS LLC Total

     3805 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP - ACH

 16,442.90 05/31/2019 C98632-201905 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 16,442.90EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP - ACH Total

     3867 HOOPER CORPORATION

         97703  116,561.33 05/30/2019 11986-13-12 OVERHEAD CONTRACTOR SVCS

 116,561.33HOOPER CORPORATION Total

     3876 ELECTRIC FENCE LIGHT CO LLC

        104296  49.95 05/30/2019 1900860 REPLACEMENT KNOCKER

 49.95ELECTRIC FENCE LIGHT CO LLC Total

     3882 CORE & MAIN LP

        104295  2,345.00 05/30/2019 K536121 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104295  600.00 05/30/2019 K578256 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104479  288.00 05/30/2019 K606503 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,233.00CORE & MAIN LP Total

     3886 VIA CARLITA LLC

        104002  214.24 05/30/2019 15716 VEH 1923 RO 62522 PARTS

 214.24VIA CARLITA LLC Total

     3910 Brant Corwin

 86.58 05/23/2019 051719 JEANS - BLAIN'S 5-17-19

 86.58Brant Corwin Total

     3915 B&W CONTROL SYSTEMS

        102242  2,431.32 05/30/2019 0206244 2019 MS4 SVCS

 2,431.32B&W CONTROL SYSTEMS Total

     3948 UNIQUE PRODUCTS & SERVICE CORP

        104457  978.90 05/30/2019 366692 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104196  245.50 05/23/2019 365520 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104178  131.01 05/23/2019 365538 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,355.41UNIQUE PRODUCTS & SERVICE CORP Total

     3968 TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION

 4,272.53 05/24/2019 RHFP190524135610PD   0Retiree Healthcare Funding Pla
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 4,272.53TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION Total

     3973 HSA BANK WIRE ONLY

 200.00 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610CD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 1,236.52 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610FD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 201.92 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610HR   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 484.15 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610IS   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 732.70 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610PD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 300.00 05/24/2019 HSAF190524135610PW   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 173.00 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610CA   0Health Savings - Self Only

 134.61 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610CD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 544.24 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610FD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 100.00 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610FN   0Health Savings - Self Only

 132.69 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610HR   0Health Savings - Self Only

 869.53 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610PD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 140.00 05/24/2019 HSAS190524135610PW   0Health Savings - Self Only

 5,249.36HSA BANK WIRE ONLY Total

     4019 VECTOR STOMP INC

         97514  6,350.00 05/23/2019 IN-004599 PEST CONTROL

        104325  5,418.00 05/23/2019 IN-004599A PEST CONTROL

 11,768.00VECTOR STOMP INC Total

     4020 TREES R US INC

        103789  20,926.08 05/30/2019 22783 BRUSH COLLECTION

 20,926.08TREES R US INC Total

     4044 KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS LTD

        102247  1,001.20 05/23/2019 202027 AT&T SMALL CELL CONTACT

 1,001.20KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS LTD Total

     4050 DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC

        103374  2,135.00 05/30/2019 4051599 WEED APPLICATION

 2,135.00DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC Total

     4057 COPS TESTING SERVICE INC

        100574  450.00 05/30/2019 105275 PRE EMPLOYMENT PSYCH

 450.00COPS TESTING SERVICE INC Total

     4067 LAURA STOECKER GRANATA

        104329  150.00 05/30/2019 051019 PIETRYLA RETAKE
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 150.00LAURA STOECKER GRANATA Total

     4074 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

        104009  173.48 05/30/2019 14XR-RWG7-CY1K DUTY GEAR

        104009  114.98 05/30/2019 1633-3H93-MDRR SUPPLIES - PD

        104458  79.98 05/30/2019 177D-Y1P4-3FJJ INVENTORY ITEMS

        104402  135.91 05/30/2019 1IVW-979N-1GYK WORK BOOTS

-125.93 05/30/2019 1PNW-J1TK-HLG1 BOOTS RETURNED ON PO#104402

 135.91 05/30/2019 1RQD-PY7C-74HF BOOTS-WRONG SIZE

        104475  82.49 05/30/2019 1X73-TYXY-NQPX FRAME/HOLDER/PAPER

        104442  26.88 05/30/2019 1X73-TYXY-Y363 STEERING WHEEL COVER

        104480  151.54 05/30/2019 1XMV-F46K-3LW6 DRONE BATTERIES

        104009  67.75 05/30/2019 1XTQ-PK76-4J7J PD SUPPLIES

        104352  38.95 05/23/2019 16GN-9TRG-TK61 KEY RING/STAMPING TAGS

-20.94 05/23/2019 1C3Y-D3DF-6Q64 CREDITS PO 104134

        104368  54.56 05/23/2019 1FMG-NWNM-V346 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

        104399  224.87 05/23/2019 1NK4-DC34-3NP7 GRAY BACKDROP PHOTOGRAPHY

        104203  30.60 05/23/2019 1NK4-DC34-JD7Q POCKET PRESENTATION BOOK

        104397  94.89 05/23/2019 1YMR-GPDR-XNDC PORTION CONTROL SCALE

 1,265.92AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC Total

     4094 WEST CHICAGO FIRE

        104052  150.00 05/30/2019 KRF19-023 ACADEMY REHAK/SIWY/CAVALLO

 150.00WEST CHICAGO FIRE Total

     4112 AQUEITY

        102061  3,375.00 05/30/2019 63346 FORTINET PROJ

 3,375.00AQUEITY Total

     4114 CHICAGO PARTS AND SOUND LLC

        104074  144.00 05/23/2019 1-0070495 KIT REAR WINDOW

        104613  343.64 05/31/2019 1-0075407 INVENTORY ITEMS

 487.64CHICAGO PARTS AND SOUND LLC Total

     4116 B2B INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LLC

        104281  392.00 05/30/2019 00356451 INVENTORY ITEMS

 392.00B2B INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LLC Total

     4117 Michael Wojcik

 16.00 05/23/2019 052019A PER DIEM 6/4/19 WHEATON
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 16.00Michael Wojcik Total

     4172 DONCO ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION

        103396  3,969.73 05/30/2019 94290 SUB 3 12KV BUSINESS DESIGN

 3,969.73DONCO ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION Total

     4176 INDUSTRIAL AIR POWER

        104045  188.46 05/23/2019 78825 MUFFLER

 188.46INDUSTRIAL AIR POWER Total

     4180 JENN SALES CORPORATION

        104388  195.00 05/23/2019 484427-19 ACADEMY UNIFORMS

 195.00JENN SALES CORPORATION Total

     4183 PRESIDIO HOLDINGS INC

        103815  351.52 05/23/2019 3013419009509 POWER SUPPLY - CISCO

        103815  6,048.76 05/30/2019 6013419010209 CISCO BUSINESS EDITION

        104293  4,743.33 05/30/2019 6013419010802-A TELEPHONE ADAPTERS

 11,143.61PRESIDIO HOLDINGS INC Total

     4192 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

        103803  82,663.50 05/30/2019 43572 ALLEY PROGRAM

 82,663.50CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT Total

     4194 BUCK BROS INC

        103850  800.00 05/30/2019 217782 RENTAL 4/10/19-4/30/19

 800.00BUCK BROS INC Total

     4204 VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN

 113,628.83 05/30/2019 050119 1 OF 5 INSTALLMENTS

 113,628.83VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN Total

     4205 SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES

 380.41 05/23/2019 1001465366 WARRANTY REPAIR TO CITY HALL

 380.41SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES Total

     4209 AC READY MIX LLC

            86  805.56 05/30/2019 8128 READY MIX

            86  615.93 05/30/2019 8147 READY MIX

            86  737.20 05/30/2019 8148 READY MIX
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 2,158.69AC READY MIX LLC Total

     4212 LANDMARK CONTRACTORS INC

        104324  1,480.00 05/30/2019 201919-1 SVC @ CRANE/MEADOW

 1,480.00LANDMARK CONTRACTORS INC Total

     4214 ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES

        104390  498.31 05/30/2019 622707 REFRESHMENTS - PD

 498.31ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES Total

     4221 KLEIN AND HOFFMAN INC

 1,200.00 05/30/2019 2019050123 FIRE ESCAPE REPORT CITY HALL

 1,200.00KLEIN AND HOFFMAN INC Total

999000938SARA MATUSZAKI

 35.00 05/23/2019 P123030 REFUND FOR PRK TCKT#P123030

 35.00SARA MATUSZAKI Total

999000939WEL COMPANIES INC

 35.00 05/30/2019 P135059 OVERPAID TCKT#P135059

 35.00WEL COMPANIES INC Total

 3,623,884.62Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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